

HB1295_L.008

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB22-1295 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 45, line 16, strike "(2)(a)(III)," and substitute
2 "(2)(c),".
- 3 Page 47, line 10, strike "(2)(a)(III);" and substitute "(2)(c);".
- 4 Page 48, line 18, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".
- 5 Page 50, line 13, strike "(2)(a)(III)," and substitute "(2)(c),".
- 6 Page 59, line 3, strike "42" and substitute "42 20".
- 7 Page 84, line 24, before "there" insert "AS AMENDED,".
- 8 Page 90, line 16, strike "26.5-3-(408) (1)(a)." and substitute "26.5-3-408
9 (1).".
- 10 Page 91, line 1, strike "PART" and substitute "PART".
- 11 Page 93, line 5, after "**26.5-3-404.**" insert "[Formerly 27-10.5-704]".
- 12 Page 140, line 1, strike "26.5-5-303 (5)." and substitute "26.5-5-303.".
- 13 Page 140, line 15, strike "26.5-5-303 (5)," and substitute "26.5-5-303,".
- 14 Page 140, line 16, strike "26.5-5-303 (12)," and substitute "26.5-5-303,".
- 15 Page 140, line 20, strike "26.5-5-303 (27)," and substitute "26.5-5-303,".
- 16 Page 142, line 12, strike "26.5-5-303 (5)." and substitute "26.5-5-303.".
- 17 Page 143, line 7, strike "26.5-5-303 (12)." and substitute "26.5-5-303.".
- 18 Page 164, line 20, strike "9858 (e)," and substitute "~~9858 (e)~~ 9858e,".
- 19 Page 189, line 17, strike "PART 1 OF".
- 20 Page 190, line 5, strike "26.5-2-102" and substitute "26.5-2-103".
- 21 Page 234, line 14, strike "PART 3 OF ARTICLE 5 OF THIS TITLE 26.5" and
22 substitute "PART 3 OF THIS ARTICLE 5".

- 1 Page 310, lines 9 and 10, strike "subsection (3)" and substitute
2 "~~subsection (3)~~ SUBSECTION (9)".
- 3 Page 313, line 21, strike "For the purposes of this" and substitute "~~For the~~
4 ~~purposes of this~~".
- 5 Page 313, line 22, before "SUBSECTION" insert "AS USED IN THIS".
- 6 Page 317, line 25, strike "(8)," and substitute "(7),".
- 7 Page 348, line 7, before "CHILD" insert "AND".
- 8 Page 355, line 6, strike "FOR PURPOSES OF" and substitute "AS USED IN".
- 9 Page 393, line 15, strike "NO LATER THAN JANUARY 1, 2016, THE" and
10 substitute "THE".
- 11 Page 410, lines 21 and 22, strike "FOR THE PURPOSES OF" and substitute
12 "AS USED IN".
- 13 Page 422, line 17, after "(16)(a)(VII)" insert "and (23)".
- 14 Page 422, after line 27 insert:
- 15 "(23) (a) THE FOLLOWING STATUTORY AUTHORIZATIONS FOR THE
16 DESIGNATED ADVISORY COMMITTEES WILL REPEAL ON JULY 1, 2032:
17 (I) THE RULES ADVISORY COUNCIL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF EARLY
18 CHILDHOOD CONVENED PURSUANT TO SECTION 26.5-1-105 (2).
19 (b) THIS SUBSECTION (23) IS REPEALED, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2034.".
- 20 Page 423, line 7, strike "ARTICLE 26.5" and substitute "ARTICLE 3 OF TITLE
21 26.5".
- 22 Page 429, line 10, strike "For the purposes of" and substitute "~~For the~~
23 ~~purposes of~~ AS USED IN".
- 24 Page 448, line 11, before "and" insert "AS AMENDED,".
- 25 Page 454, line 21, strike "SECTION".
- 26 Page 457, line 5, strike "(7)".
- 27 Page 461, line 11, strike "SECTION".
- 28 Page 465, line 19, strike "AND DAY TREATMENT" and substitute "DAY

- 1 TREATMENT, AND AGENCY".
- 2 Page 466, line 23, strike "section" and substitute "SECTION".
- 3 Page 476, line 19, strike "section 26-5.4-103 (19.5)," and substitute
- 4 "~~section 26-5.4-103 (19.5)~~ SECTION 25.5-4-103 (19.5)".
- 5 Page 483, line 7, strike the second "section" and substitute "section".
- 6 Page 483, line 18, strike the second "section" and substitute "section".
- 7 Page 484, line 17, strike "AND DAY TREATMENT" and substitute "DAY
- 8 TREATMENT, AND AGENCY".

** ** ** ** **